

Legislation Text

File #: 18-00839, Version: 2

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Barbara County-wide Integrated Storm Water Resource Plan, as follows: (EST. TIME: 30 MIN.)

Acting jointly as the Board of Supervisors and the Board of Directors, Water Agency:

a) Receive and file the Santa Barbara County-wide Integrated Storm Water Resource Plan;

b) Authorize the Public Works Department to submit the Storm Water Resource Plan to the State Water Resources Control Board; and

c) Determine that the proposed actions are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act, pursuant to Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5), organizational or administrative activities that will not result in a direct or indirect physical change in the environment.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE